Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE Further modifications of the 1995 Act

- 31 In section 87 (non-availability of judge)—
  - (a) in subsection (1)(a)—
    - (i) for the words "that sitting" substitute "the same day",
    - (ii) in sub-paragraph (ii), for "sitting" substitute "date",
  - (b) in subsection (1)(b)(i), for the words "that sitting" substitute "the same day".